
Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 8 Ardennes 1 WARY FRANCK 281 JORON CLAUDE 277 NONON ROMAIN 269 DEWITT JÉRÉMY 269 1096 12

2 59 Nord 1 GOSSELIN SABRINA 277 LEMOINE MAUD 276 GUIOT ALAIN 245 CARTIERRE JIMMY 287 1085 42

3 80 Somme 2 POSTEL LUDOVIC 280 SALLÉ SABINE 275 DENIN VINCENT 253 CAMBRAY MAXIMILIEN 265 1073 27

4 59 Nord 2 DELEVALLEZ LOIC 277 LEMAIRE DAVID 265 MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 253 BOSTOEN DYLAN 276 1071 24

5 59 Nord 3 BOUTON ANTHONY 278 SIMON EMILIE 264 ALLEPAERTS ROMUALD 255 PERMENT AMELIE 270 1067 23

6 80 Somme 1 SIMON MICKAËL 269 LEJEUNE THIBAUT 266 HOMBERT LILIANE 242 PETIT JULIEN 269 1046 27

7 59 Nord 6 CAREME MURIEL 268 VANLITSENBURGH MAXENCE 272 BOURIN CYRIL 257 DUCROCQ ANTOINE 247 1044 25

8 59 Nord 4 DUQUESNE MATHIEU 276 WAMBRE EMMANUEL 262 DOCHY CHRISTOPHE 239 CARPENTIER CLEMENT 265 1042 37

9 59 Nord 5 L'HEUREUX RENAUD 283 COUPLEZ ROBERT 262 RAYMOND SEBASTIEN 238 DELCOURT AUDRIC 258 1041 45

10 59 Nord 7 BENAMAR KEVIN 259 GALAND BERTRAND 264 DELCROIX MARC 252 DE KNUYT THEOTIME 265 1040 13

11 69 Rhône HOVSEPIAN J.JACQUES 274 ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 271 ROUX JOSYANE 225 BERNARD QUENTIN 268 1038 49

12 8 Ardennes 2 PONTOISE VALÉRIE 280 PERNELET MATHIEU 262 PONTOISE DOMINIQUE 232 PETITDAN FLORENTIN 253 1027 48

13 59 Nord 8 BOUTRY JEAN-LUC 265 VAILLANT MICHEL 263 DUCROCQ PASCAL 235 BOMBLED CLEMENT 252 1015 30

14 80 Somme 3 DEMANET THIBAUT 251 RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 264 TROUILLET JEAN CLAUDE 228 GALLAND CLÉMENT 249 992 36

15 62 Pas de Calais 2 BARTHLEN FRANCK 284 ROBACHE JEAN PIERRE 261 DECLERCQ PHILIPPE 224 D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 213 982 71

16 18 Cher LANORE FRANCINE 275 PARDON PATRICK 266 LARROQUE TISSOT STÉPHANE 240 CHARLES PAULINE 200 981 75

17 62 Pas de Calais 1 QUEHEN STEPHANE 285 THEVENETTE NICOLAS 267 TOUQUET ANNE SYLVIE 192 PLANCQ JULIEN 173 917 112
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Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 59 Nord 1 BENETAZZO CLAUDE 284 SELOSSE ROMAIN 285 SENET OLIVIER 266 LEFEVRE LEO 285 1120 19

2 59 Nord 3 CAULIER YVES 292 MATTHYS FABRICE 281 MAHIEUX MIREILLE 255 PENNEQUIN THIBAUT 278 1106 37

3 59 Nord 2 CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 285 GRAS ALEXIS 278 VALLEZ MARIE-CHRISTINE 261 FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 273 1097 24

4 59 Nord 4 HUCQ ERIC 288 PIESYK FREDERIC 267 VERWAERDE PATRICE 263 OPOVIN REMI 275 1093 25

5 59 Nord 6 BENAMAR BERNARD 283 TOREL LAURENT 269 CATHELAIN SAMUEL 260 HALLIEZ FLORENT 277 1089 23

6 69 Rhône 2 PAYS BENJAMIN 288 GODIN PATRICIA 276 MIGNEMI DANIELLE 257 TROVA SIMON 265 1086 31

7 59 Nord 12 PRUVOT EDMOND 273 DOIGNIES THIERRY 266 WIART DOMINIQUE 276 MORTREUX VALENTIN 266 1081 10

8 8 Ardennes 1 SINGERY VICKY 282 MIOTTI MARION 273 BILET EMMANUEL 263 BEUVIERE JÉRÉMY 263 1081 19

9 59 Nord 7 BRUGGEMAN FREDERIC 279 CIESLA PASCAL 266 CHAPUIS DIDIER 258 DUPRE JULIEN 275 1078 21

10 8 Ardennes 3 JOPINOT JAMES 280 DEMANDRE MARINE 276 LANGLAIS GÉRARD 261 TASSOT VALENTIN 260 1077 20

11 59 Nord 5 POITEVIN GERARD 273 COUTEAU JEAN-RENE 276 DEFRANCE MARIE 262 VINCENT NICOLAS 264 1075 14

12 8 Ardennes 2 POLIDORE LUC 280 CONTI AMANDINE 273 BISTON DOMINIQUE 257 TATON FLORINE 265 1075 23

13 62 Pas-de-Calais 2 COURQUIN BRIGITTE 279 DERAM VALERIE 278 WACH PATRICIA 265 VANDEVOORDE VINCENT 253 1075 26

14 18 Cher BARDIN BERTRAND 289 CHALMIN FRANÇOIS 270 ROUX DANIEL 254 ROUSSEL AMANDINE 261 1074 35

15 62 Pas-de-Calais 1 D'HAEYER CELINE 286 VANELLE MARYSE 267 DA SILVA JEAN 270 TALLEUX OCEANE 251 1074 35

16 28 Eure et Loir 1 BAUDUIN PHILIPPE 278 LECOINTRE JULIEN 267 EUTROPE PASCAL 259 CHEVALLIER ALEXIS 265 1069 19

17 62 Pas-de-Calais 4 LEROY BERNARD 280 VALCZ CHRISTIAN 287 BASLER DYLAN 252 DANTIN MAXIME 249 1068 38

18 69 Rhône 1 MALARTRE CÉLINE 291 GIRAUDET LAURE 276 GODIN JÉRÉMY 243 GODIN AMÉLIE 256 1066 48

19 59 Nord 8 DUMONT PASCAL 272 DELORY JEAN-MICHEL 264 VALLEZ GILLES 259 MYSOET MICKAEL 265 1060 13

20 59 Nord 10 DELCROIX LAURENT 282 TOURBEZ DANIEL 270 CHOQUET BERNARD 259 GHYS FRANÇOIS 249 1060 33

21 59 Nord 11 ASVELLI BRUNO 279 HAZEBROUCK FRANCIS 262 BELLENGE DIDIER 262 JEANMOTTE GAETAN 256 1059 23

22 80 Somme 1 EGRET GÉRARD 270 DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 262 ROUILLIER SABINE 260 TROUILLET OCÉANE 265 1057 10

23 80 Somme 2 BOURET JONATHAN 275 PONCET DENIS 268 CAVÉ SOPHIE 257 BÉNARD PAUL 249 1049 26

24 62 Pas-de-Calais 3 FIQUET JEAN LOUIS 288 VERDOUCQ JEAN-NOEL 267 MINNEEKER RENALD 270 COTON NICOLAS 215 1040 73

25 59 Nord 17 LELIEVRE LUDIVINE 263 JEGOU EDMOND 260 GENTILE GIULANO 250 DEREGNAUCOURT VALENTIN 266 1039 16

26 8 Ardennes 4 LESIEUR CHRISTOPHE 277 VAIREAUX BRUNO 278 SAUVAGE DIDIER 232 BISTON LÉA 250 1037 46

27 59 Nord 14 DEVOS JOEL 263 TOUROUTE DOMINIQUE 268 DELEU BRIGITTE 238 LOOSFELD JEAN-BAPTISTE 267 1036 30

28 59 Nord 16 DELCOURT MARIE-FRANCE 265 BECUWE LAURENT 258 LEPOIVRE STEPHANE 263 CARLIER CLEMENT 247 1033 18

29 62 Pas-de-Calais 6 BERTOUX DAVID 282 DECAUDIN ALPHONSE 268 MAREZ CHRISTOPHE 247 LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 234 1031 48

30 62 Pas-de-Calais 7 VANELLE LAURENT 279 BASSET JACKY 269 BARTHLEN LUDOVIC 258 TRANNOY JULIEN 218 1024 61

31 28 Eure et Loir 2 ROUSSEAU DIDIER 253 DEMEERSMAN HUGUES 268 AUBRY NATHALIE 259 DAVID AXEL 243 1023 25

32 59 Nord 15 GRUSON ERIC 256 LECOEUVRE PASCAL 263 GONSSE ALINE 239 BAROIS GONZAGUE 262 1020 24

33 62 Pas-de-Calais 5 VANELLE GREGORY 285 DIEVART JERÔME 267 VANDE VOORDE FRANCK 249 DA SILVA ADRIEN 210 1011 75

34 91 Essonne CLEMENT ALAIN 263 GRANGIER MARC 240 RADIGUET MARIE-CLAIRE 217 GÖBEL YANN 238 958 46

35 59 Nord 9 DEWITTE FREDDY 273 DUTHOIT PATRICE 273 LENTZ THOMAS 269 HAUTEFAYE ARTHUR 815 273

36 59 Nord 13 CAULIER PAULINE 280 CATTOEN ALEXANDRE 268 BOTTE KARINE 259 BOTTE ANTHONY 807 280
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  CARABINE TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 59 Nord 3 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER YVES 98 97 97 292
2 69 Rhône 1 Oullins MALARTRE CÉLINE 98 97 96 291
3 18 Cher FOECY BARDIN BERTRAND 98 96 95 289
4 59 Nord 4 Forest-sur-Marque HUCQ ERIC 96 94 98 288
5 69 Rhône 2 Oullins PAYS BENJAMIN 95 97 96 288
6 62 Pas-de-Calais 3 Noyelles Godault FIQUET JEAN LOUIS 97 96 95 288
7 62 Pas-de-Calais 1 Festubert D'HAEYER CELINE 96 97 93 286
8 62 Pas-de-Calais 5 Verquin VANELLE GREGORY 94 95 96 285
9 59 Nord 2 Wambrechies CATTEAU CHRISTOPHE 96 93 96 285
10 59 Nord 1 Bergues BENETAZZO CLAUDE 95 94 95 284
11 59 Nord 6 Bruay-sur-Escaut BENAMAR BERNARD 94 96 93 283
12 62 Pas-de-Calais 6 Verquin BERTOUX DAVID 94 92 96 282
13 8 Ardennes 1 Thin le Moutier SINGERY VICKY 96 91 95 282
14 59 Nord 10 Nomain DELCROIX LAURENT 96 92 94 282
15 59 Nord 13 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER PAULINE 92 92 96 280
16 62 Pas-de-Calais 4 Béthune LEROY BERNARD 95 90 95 280
17 8 Ardennes 2 Bogny sur Meuse POLIDORE LUC 95 93 92 280
18 8 Ardennes 3 St Germainmont JOPINOT JAMES 96 93 91 280
19 62 Pas-de-Calais 7 Verquin VANELLE LAURENT 92 92 95 279
20 62 Pas-de-Calais 2 St martin Boulogne COURQUIN BRIGITTE 94 90 95 279
21 59 Nord 11 Moncheaux ASVELLI BRUNO 90 95 94 279
22 59 Nord 7 Bruay-sur-Escaut BRUGGEMAN FREDERIC 94 92 93 279
23 28 Eure et Loir 1 Stade Loupéen Tir BAUDUIN PHILIPPE 94 91 93 278
24 8 Ardennes 4 Thin le Moutier LESIEUR CHRISTOPHE 92 94 91 277
25 80 Somme 2 Abbeville BOURET JONATHAN 94 88 93 275
26 59 Nord 9 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 89 90 94 273
27 59 Nord 12 Bruay-sur-Escaut PRUVOT EDMOND 91 90 92 273
28 59 Nord 5 Moncheaux POITEVIN GERARD 94 96 83 273
29 59 Nord 8 Nomain DUMONT PASCAL 89 91 92 272
30 80 Somme 1 Moreuil EGRET GÉRARD 87 93 90 270
31 59 Nord 16 Hellemmes DELCOURT MARIE-FRANCE 88 84 93 265
32 59 Nord 17 Roubaix LELIEVRE LUDIVINE 87 86 90 263
33 91 Essonne Brétigny CLEMENT ALAIN 85 89 89 263
34 59 Nord 14 Hondschoote DEVOS JOEL 91 89 83 263
35 59 Nord 15 Wambrechies GRUSON ERIC 84 85 87 256
36 28 Eure et Loir 2 Stade Loupéen Tir ROUSSEAU DIDIER 86 81 86 253

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 62 Pas-de-Calais 4 Loison sous Lens VALCZ CHRISTIAN 95 95 97 287
2 59 Nord 1 Forest-sur-Marque SELOSSE ROMAIN 95 96 94 285
3 59 Nord 3 Bergues MATTHYS FABRICE 95 93 93 281
4 59 Nord 2 Lomme GRAS ALEXIS 91 91 96 278
5 8 Ardennes 4 Thin le Moutier VAIREAUX BRUNO 92 93 93 278
6 62 Pas-de-Calais 2 Loison sous Lens DERAM VALERIE 94 91 93 278
7 8 Ardennes 3 Bogny sur Meuse DEMANDRE MARINE 92 90 94 276
8 59 Nord 5 Escaupont COUTEAU JEAN-RENE 94 88 94 276
9 69 Rhône 1 Oullins GIRAUDET LAURE 91 93 92 276
10 69 Rhône 2 Givors GODIN PATRICIA 91 94 91 276
11 8 Ardennes 2 Bogny sur Meuse CONTI AMANDINE 89 90 94 273
12 8 Ardennes 1 Rimogne MIOTTI MARION 89 92 92 273
13 59 Nord 9 Moncheaux DUTHOIT PATRICE 90 91 92 273
14 59 Nord 10 Moncheaux TOURBEZ DANIEL 91 90 89 270
15 18 Cher FOECY CHALMIN FRANÇOIS 94 88 88 270
16 62 Pas-de-Calais 7 Verquin BASSET JACKY 89 89 91 269
17 59 Nord 6 Escaupont TOREL LAURENT 91 89 89 269
18 59 Nord 13 Hondschoote CATTOEN ALEXANDRE 87 89 92 268
19 59 Nord 14 Forest-sur-Marque TOUROUTE DOMINIQUE 88 88 92 268
20 80 Somme 2 Moreuil PONCET DENIS 87 91 90 268
21 28 Eure et Loir 2 La Cible Luraysienne DEMEERSMAN HUGUES 88 92 88 268
22 62 Pas-de-Calais 6 Courrières DECAUDIN ALPHONSE 88 94 86 268
23 59 Nord 4 Nomain PIESYK FREDERIC 84 90 93 267
24 62 Pas-de-Calais 5 Courrières DIEVART JERÔME 88 88 91 267
25 62 Pas-de-Calais 1 Verquin VANELLE MARYSE 86 92 89 267
26 28 Eure et Loir 1 Fraternelle Chassant-Combres LECOINTRE JULIEN 93 86 88 267
27 62 Pas-de-Calais 3 Beuvry VERDOUCQ JEAN-NOEL 88 94 85 267
28 59 Nord 12 Auby DOIGNIES THIERRY 83 91 92 266
29 59 Nord 7 Moncheaux CIESLA PASCAL 92 87 87 266
30 59 Nord 8 Wambrechies DELORY JEAN-MICHEL 90 90 84 264
31 59 Nord 15 Onnaing LECOEUVRE PASCAL 88 89 86 263
32 80 Somme 1 Moreuil DESSEAUX CHRISTOPHE 80 93 89 262
33 59 Nord 11 Wambrechies HAZEBROUCK FRANCIS 88 87 87 262
34 59 Nord 17 Lomme JEGOU EDMOND 87 85 88 260
35 59 Nord 16 Hondschoote BECUWE LAURENT 90 92 76 258
36 91 Essonne Brétigny GRANGIER MARC 83 79 78 240
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 59 Nord 12 Moncheaux WIART DOMINIQUE 91 90 95 276
2 62 Pas-de-Calais 1 Courrières DA SILVA JEAN 88 90 92 270
3 62 Pas-de-Calais 3 Courrières MINNEEKER RENALD 91 91 88 270
4 59 Nord 9 Nomain LENTZ THOMAS 91 86 92 269
5 59 Nord 1 Lomme SENET OLIVIER 88 87 91 266
6 62 Pas-de-Calais 2 Beuvry WACH PATRICIA 85 87 93 265
7 59 Nord 16 Bruay-sur-Escaut LEPOIVRE STEPHANE 86 89 88 263
8 8 Ardennes 1 Bogny sur Meuse BILET EMMANUEL 89 86 88 263
9 59 Nord 4 Hondschoote VERWAERDE PATRICE 91 86 86 263
10 59 Nord 5 Nomain DEFRANCE MARIE 86 87 89 262
11 59 Nord 11 Hondschoote BELLENGE DIDIER 86 88 88 262
12 8 Ardennes 3 St Germainmont LANGLAIS GÉRARD 89 85 87 261
13 59 Nord 2 Auby VALLEZ MARIE-CHRISTINE 89 87 85 261
14 59 Nord 6 Auby CATHELAIN SAMUEL 87 87 86 260
15 80 Somme 1 Cambron ROUILLIER SABINE 86 91 83 260
16 28 Eure et Loir 1 Stade Loupéen Tir EUTROPE PASCAL 80 88 91 259
17 59 Nord 8 Auby VALLEZ GILLES 83 85 91 259
18 28 Eure et Loir 2 Fraternelle Chassant-Combres AUBRY NATHALIE 84 89 86 259
19 59 Nord 10 Onnaing CHOQUET BERNARD 85 89 85 259
20 59 Nord 13 Onnaing BOTTE KARINE 87 87 85 259
21 62 Pas-de-Calais 7 Courcelles BARTHLEN LUDOVIC 82 86 90 258
22 59 Nord 7 Nomain CHAPUIS DIDIER 86 87 85 258
23 80 Somme 2 Moreuil CAVÉ SOPHIE 87 83 87 257
24 8 Ardennes 2 Thin le Moutier BISTON DOMINIQUE 85 88 84 257
25 69 Rhône 2 Oullins MIGNEMI DANIELLE 89 85 83 257
26 59 Nord 3 Nomain MAHIEUX MIREILLE 83 84 88 255
27 18 Cher FOECY ROUX DANIEL 83 84 87 254
28 62 Pas-de-Calais 4 Montigny en Gohelle BASLER DYLAN 80 82 90 252
29 59 Nord 17 Bruay-sur-Escaut GENTILE GIULANO 80 80 90 250
30 62 Pas-de-Calais 5 Méricourt VANDE VOORDE FRANCK 80 84 85 249
31 62 Pas-de-Calais 6 Béthune MAREZ CHRISTOPHE 80 78 89 247
32 69 Rhône 1 Givors GODIN JÉRÉMY 86 75 82 243
33 59 Nord 15 Hellemmes GONSSE ALINE 78 81 80 239
34 59 Nord 14 Auby DELEU BRIGITTE 83 78 77 238
35 8 Ardennes 4 Bogny sur Meuse SAUVAGE DIDIER 87 80 65 232
36 91 Essonne Brétigny RADIGUET MARIE-CLAIRE 73 82 62 217

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 59 Nord 1 Nomain LEFEVRE LEO 98 93 94 285
2 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux PENNEQUIN THIBAUT 92 93 93 278
3 59 Nord 6 Forest-sur-Marque HALLIEZ FLORENT 92 93 92 277
4 59 Nord 4 Moncheaux OPOVIN REMI 91 94 90 275
5 59 Nord 7 Nomain DUPRE JULIEN 93 92 90 275
6 59 Nord 2 Nomain FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 91 91 91 273
7 59 Nord 14 Rumegies LOOSFELD JEAN-BAPTISTE 89 87 91 267
8 59 Nord 17 Moncheaux DEREGNAUCOURT VALENTIN 85 91 90 266
9 59 Nord 12 Moncheaux MORTREUX VALENTIN 90 89 87 266
10 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy TROUILLET OCÉANE 87 84 94 265
11 28 Eure et Loir 1 Fraternelle Chassant-Combres CHEVALLIER ALEXIS 90 83 92 265
12 69 Rhône 2 Vienne TROVA SIMON 89 88 88 265
13 8 Ardennes 2 Thin le Moutier TATON FLORINE 90 88 87 265
14 59 Nord 8 Nomain MYSOET MICKAEL 90 92 83 265
15 59 Nord 5 Rumegies VINCENT NICOLAS 89 88 87 264
16 8 Ardennes 1 Prix les Mézières BEUVIERE JÉRÉMY 85 91 87 263
17 59 Nord 15 Nomain BAROIS GONZAGUE 86 90 86 262
18 18 Cher FOECY ROUSSEL AMANDINE 87 90 84 261
19 8 Ardennes 3 Clavy Warby TASSOT VALENTIN 85 87 88 260
20 69 Rhône 1 Givors GODIN AMÉLIE 86 81 89 256
21 59 Nord 11 Onnaing JEANMOTTE GAETAN 85 86 85 256
22 62 Pas-de-Calais 2 Méricourt VANDEVOORDE VINCENT 87 84 82 253
23 62 Pas-de-Calais 1 Noyelles Godault TALLEUX OCEANE 88 82 81 251
24 8 Ardennes 4 Thin le Moutier BISTON LÉA 84 83 83 250
25 80 Somme 2 Abbeville BÉNARD PAUL 79 83 87 249
26 59 Nord 10 Rumegies GHYS FRANÇOIS 81 83 85 249
27 62 Pas-de-Calais 4 Courrières DANTIN MAXIME 89 76 84 249
28 59 Nord 16 Nomain CARLIER CLEMENT 83 82 82 247
29 28 Eure et Loir 2 Fraternelle Chassant-Combres DAVID AXEL 81 79 83 243
30 91 Essonne Brétigny GÖBEL YANN 77 80 81 238
31 62 Pas-de-Calais 6 Béthune LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 78 79 77 234
32 62 Pas-de-Calais 7 Courrières TRANNOY JULIEN 76 75 67 218
33 62 Pas-de-Calais 3 Courrières COTON NICOLAS 71 70 74 215
34 62 Pas-de-Calais 5 Courrières DA SILVA ADRIEN 72 65 73 210

59 Nord 9 Nomain HAUTEFAYE ARTHUR abs
59 Nord 13 Onnaing BOTTE ANTHONY abs
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 62 Pas de Calais 1 Calais QUEHEN STEPHANE 94 97 94 285
2 62 Pas de Calais 2 Méricourt BARTHLEN FRANCK 94 95 95 284
3 59 Nord 5 Rumegies L'HEUREUX RENAUD 92 97 94 283
4 8 Ardennes 1 St Germainmont WARY FRANCK 94 93 94 281
5 8 Ardennes 2 Remilly Aillicourt PONTOISE VALÉRIE 92 92 96 280
6 80 Somme 2 Cambron POSTEL LUDOVIC 93 95 92 280
7 59 Nord 3 Lomme BOUTON ANTHONY 90 94 94 278
8 59 Nord 1 Lomme GOSSELIN SABRINA 91 92 94 277
9 59 Nord 2 Lomme DELEVALLEZ LOIC 96 90 91 277
10 59 Nord 4 Tourcoing DUQUESNE MATHIEU 87 93 96 276
11 18 Cher FOECY LANORE FRANCINE 90 91 94 275
12 69 Rhône Vienne HOVSEPIAN J.JACQUES 87 92 95 274
13 80 Somme 1 Cambron SIMON MICKAËL 90 88 91 269
14 59 Nord 6 Hellemmes CAREME MURIEL 91 88 89 268
15 59 Nord 8 Auby BOUTRY JEAN-LUC 84 93 88 265
16 59 Nord 7 Bruay-sur-Escaut BENAMAR KEVIN 91 87 81 259
17 80 Somme 3 Cambron DEMANET THIBAUT 84 87 80 251

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 8 Ardennes 1 Rimogne JORON CLAUDE 90 92 95 277
2 59 Nord 1 Nomain LEMOINE MAUD 91 91 94 276
3 80 Somme 2 Abbeville SALLÉ SABINE 91 90 94 275
4 59 Nord 6 Moncheaux VANLITSENBURGH MAXENCE 90 94 88 272
5 69 Rhône Vienne ALLIAUME SYLVAIN 91 92 88 271
6 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courrières THEVENETTE NICOLAS 84 90 93 267
7 18 Cher Allouis PARDON PATRICK 87 88 91 266
8 80 Somme 1 Estréboeuf LEJEUNE THIBAUT 90 86 90 266
9 59 Nord 2 Hellemmes LEMAIRE DAVID 88 88 89 265
10 59 Nord 7 Wambrechies GALAND BERTRAND 86 88 90 264
11 80 Somme 3 Abbeville RIMBAUT VIRGINIE 88 87 89 264
12 59 Nord 3 Escaupont SIMON EMILIE 91 88 85 264
13 59 Nord 8 Auby VAILLANT MICHEL 88 89 86 263
14 59 Nord 5 Bruay-sur-Escaut COUPLEZ ROBERT 85 87 90 262
15 8 Ardennes 2 Rocroi PERNELET MATHIEU 88 85 89 262
16 59 Nord 4 Ronchin WAMBRE EMMANUEL 88 90 84 262
17 62 Pas de Calais 2 Calais ROBACHE JEAN PIERRE 86 87 88 261
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CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  NOMAIN 2009

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 8 Ardennes 1 Prix les Mézières NONON ROMAIN 91 89 89 269
2 59 Nord 6 Onnaing BOURIN CYRIL 83 83 91 257
3 59 Nord 3 Ronchin ALLEPAERTS ROMUALD 87 86 82 255
4 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 79 88 86 253
5 80 Somme 2 Cambron DENIN VINCENT 84 89 80 253
6 59 Nord 7 Nomain DELCROIX MARC 82 84 86 252
7 59 Nord 1 Auby GUIOT ALAIN 80 82 83 245
8 80 Somme 1 Abbeville HOMBERT LILIANE 85 76 81 242
9 18 Cher Allouis LARROQUE TISSOT STÉPHANE 74 78 88 240
10 59 Nord 4 Onnaing DOCHY CHRISTOPHE 81 77 81 239
11 59 Nord 5 Wambrechies RAYMOND SEBASTIEN 80 81 77 238
12 59 Nord 8 Nomain DUCROCQ PASCAL 83 74 78 235
13 8 Ardennes 2 Remilly Aillicourt PONTOISE DOMINIQUE 70 80 82 232
14 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy TROUILLET JEAN CLAUDE 69 81 78 228
15 69 Rhône Vienne ROUX JOSYANE 73 75 77 225
16 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrières DECLERCQ PHILIPPE 76 67 81 224
17 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert TOUQUET ANNE SYLVIE 70 61 61 192

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 59 Nord 1 Rumegies CARTIERRE JIMMY 96 96 95 287
2 59 Nord 2 Tourcoing BOSTOEN DYLAN 94 92 90 276
3 59 Nord 3 Nomain PERMENT AMELIE 93 90 87 270
4 80 Somme 1 Albert PETIT JULIEN 90 88 91 269
5 8 Ardennes 1 Remilly Aillicourt DEWITT JÉRÉMY 86 94 89 269
6 69 Rhône Vienne BERNARD QUENTIN 91 93 84 268
7 80 Somme 2 Doullens CAMBRAY MAXIMILIEN 81 90 94 265
8 59 Nord 7 Rumegies DE KNUYT THEOTIME 87 89 89 265
9 59 Nord 4 Onnaing CARPENTIER CLEMENT 89 87 89 265
10 59 Nord 5 Rumegies DELCOURT AUDRIC 81 87 90 258
11 8 Ardennes 2 Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 87 81 85 253
12 59 Nord 8 Onnaing BOMBLED CLEMENT 84 85 83 252
13 80 Somme 3 Albert GALLAND CLÉMENT 86 80 83 249
14 59 Nord 6 Nomain DUCROCQ ANTOINE 82 87 78 247
15 62 Pas de Calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 71 70 72 213
16 18 Cher FOECY CHARLES PAULINE 66 66 68 200
17 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert PLANCQ JULIEN 61 57 55 173
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Rang Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 69 Rhône DUBOST EMMANUEL 284 ROTH DIDIER 269 CHASSAIGNON PAUL 233 ZANUS THÉOPHILE 278 1064 51

2 10 Aube 1 AIME PATRICE 274 GEORGET BERNADETTE 263 DELAFUENTE JUAN 246 REHN MARTIN 276 1059 30

3 80 Somme LEROY JEAN LOUIS 271 GODQUIN MATHIEU 258 VALVEKENS DANIEL 253 BERGER VALENTIN 266 1048 18

4 10 Aube 3 HUEBRA FABIAN 273 CHALON PATRICK 244 MERCUEL LUC 252 LEDOUARE VALENTIN 244 1013 29

5 62 Pas de Calais 1 CUVILLON CLAUDE 272 DIÉVART JÉRÔME 269 COURQUIN JEAN-MICHEL 244 PLANCQ JULIEN 219 1004 53

6 59 Nord 2 GABELLE JEAN-MARC 259 VANDENBILCKE THIERRY 266 REZGUI BERNARD 249 MOREAUX TRISTAN 224 998 42

7 59 Nord 1 MAERTEN GILLES 260 WOJCIEKOWSKI JEAN-PIERRE 261 OLDER ERIC 235 MOREAUX REMY 224 980 37

8 10 Aube 2 GAUCHE ANDRÉ 265 JOUDRAIN FLAVIAN 241 LOURDEL ERIC 241 MONTAGNON CHARLIE 232 979 33

9 62 Pas de Calais 2 BARTHLEN FRANCK 260 RÉGNIER BENJAMIN 268 NOWAK MICHEL 261 D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 171 960 97

10 8 Ardennes WARY FRANCK 264 TURQUIN JEAN 265 RIOLFI JEAN 250 PETITDAN FLORENTIN 176 955 89

11 59 Nord 3 BAILLEUL FREDERIC 256 VANPOUILLE CHRISTOPHE 263 VIART GEORGES 230 CAULIER VALENTIN 201 950 62

12 18 Cher BRILLANT PHILIPPE 254 PARDON PATRICK 273 VAUCHAMP DANIEL 251 ROUSSEL AMANDINE 127 905 146

13 77 Seine et Marne COUTURE FRANCIS 256 PETIT CÉDRIC 253 PINON JEAN ERICK SURCIN JEREMY 234 743 256
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Rang Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord 1 HUCQ ERIC 262 BLONDE PASCAL 265 DEWITTE FREDDY 244 FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 254 1025 21

2 69 Rhône DEGRANGE J.PAUL 260 GRANGE J.YVES 265 BANCILLON ERIC 230 COLSON MÉLANIE 257 1012 35

3 59 Nord 2 MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 267 WYTS STEPHANE 248 MARYSSE JEAN-LOUIS 242 DUPRE JULIEN 236 993 31

4 28 Eure et Loir ENEAULT FABRICE 260 MAUGER RÉMY 260 LHERMITTE SYLVAIN 252 CHEVALLIER ALEXIS 218 990 42

5 62 Pas de Calais 2 DEREPPE DAVID 256 DERAM THIERRY 247 CARPENTIER HENRI 241 DA SILVA ADRIEN 213 957 43

6 8 Ardennes BOCQUET PHILIPPE 264 COUEGNAS DOMINIQUE 260 LEFEBVRE FRANÇOISE 209 MAZY FABIEN 222 955 55

7 18 Cher PARDON KARINE 268 LOURY CHRISTOPHE 254 RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 244 CHARLES PÄULINE 187 953 81

8 62 Pas de Calais 1 D'HAEYER BERNARD 255 TOUQUET ANNE-SYLVIE 257 DERAM VALÉRIE 250 LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 167 929 90

9 80 Somme CARON PASCAL 265 IMBERT ANDRÉ 247 BATTEUX VIVIEN 225 GALLEMENT ADRIEN 186 923 79

CHAMPIONNAT NATIONAL HIVER     NOMAIN 2009

PISTOLET TERNOIS



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  NOMAIN 2009
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Excellence S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 18 Cher Allouis PARDON KARINE 89 92 87 268
2 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux MORTREUX JEAN-LOUIS 84 92 91 267
3 80 Somme Quesnoy CARON PASCAL 90 85 90 265
4 8 Ardennes Rimogne BOCQUET PHILIPPE 87 92 85 264
5 59 Nord 1 Forest-Sur-Marque HUCQ ERIC 87 91 84 262
6 28 Eure et Loir Nogent Le Rotrou ENEAULT FABRICE 86 84 90 260
7 69 Rhône Oullins DEGRANGE J.PAUL 90 84 86 260
8 62 Pas de Calais 2 Noyelles-Godault DEREPPE DAVID 87 86 83 256
9 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert D'HAEYER BERNARD 83 89 83 255

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Honneur S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 59 Nord 1 Hondschoote BLONDE PASCAL 85 90 90 265
2 69 Rhône Oullins GRANGE J.YVES 90 89 86 265
3 8 Ardennes Rocroi COUEGNAS DOMINIQUE 90 81 89 260
4 28 Eure et Loir Nogent Le Rotrou MAUGER RÉMY 84 88 88 260
5 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert TOUQUET ANNE-SYLVIE 89 84 84 257
6 18 Cher Foecy LOURY CHRISTOPHE 89 83 82 254
7 59 Nord 2 Bergues WYTS STEPHANE 83 84 81 248
8 80 Somme Abbeville IMBERT ANDRÉ 83 81 83 247
9 62 Pas de Calais 2 Loison DERAM THIERRY 84 81 82 247



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  NOMAIN 2009
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Promotion S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 28 Eure et Loir Stade Loupéen Tir LHERMITTE SYLVAIN 85 87 80 252
2 62 Pas de Calais 1 Loison DERAM VALÉRIE 85 83 82 250
3 59 Nord 1 Hondschoote DEWITTE FREDDY 80 81 83 244
4 18 Cher Allouis RAVEAU DOMINIQUE 82 80 82 244
5 59 Nord 2 Nomain MARYSSE JEAN-LOUIS 83 80 79 242
6 62 Pas de Calais 2 Béthune CARPENTIER HENRI 78 79 84 241
7 69 Rhône Oullins BANCILLON ERIC 81 72 77 230
8 80 Somme Cambron BATTEUX VIVIEN 76 74 75 225
9 8 Ardennes Clavy Warby LEFEBVRE FRANÇOISE 66 74 69 209

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET TERNOIS
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 69 Rhône Vienne COLSON MÉLANIE 83 89 85 257
2 59 Nord 1 Nomain FRANCQ SEBASTIEN 84 83 87 254
3 59 Nord 2 Nomain DUPRE JULIEN 80 80 76 236
4 8 Ardennes Rimogne MAZY FABIEN 73 79 70 222
5 28 Eure et Loir Chassant-Combres CHEVALLIER ALEXIS 72 77 69 218
6 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrières DA SILVA ADRIEN 70 66 77 213
7 18 Cher Foecy CHARLES PÄULINE 71 59 57 187
8 80 Somme Estréboeuf GALLEMENT ADRIEN 67 58 61 186
9 62 Pas de Calais 1 Béthune LEFEBVRE FLORIAN 58 55 54 167



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  NOMAIN 2009
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET PELLETIER
Rang Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 69 Rhône St Priest DUBOST EMMANUEL 93 97 94 284
2 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc AIME PATRICE 91 93 90 274
3 10 Aube 3 La Chapelle St Luc HUEBRA FABIAN 90 89 94 273
4 62 Pas de Calais 1 Montigny en G. CUVILLON CLAUDE 91 88 93 272
5 80 Somme Quesnoy LEROY JEAN LOUIS 87 91 93 271
6 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc GAUCHE ANDRÉ 88 91 86 265
7 8 Ardennes St Germainmont WARY FRANCK 82 88 94 264
8 62 Pas de Calais 2 Méricourt BARTHLEN FRANCK 85 86 89 260
9 59 Nord 1 Wambrechies MAERTEN GILLES 89 84 87 260

10 59 Nord 2 Onnaing GABELLE JEAN-MARC 89 86 84 259
11 77 Seine et Marne ST Faremoutiers COUTURE FRANCIS 83 85 88 256
12 59 Nord 3 Onnaing BAILLEUL FREDERIC 89 81 86 256
13 18 Cher FOECY BRILLANT PHILIPPE 82 83 89 254

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL : PISTOLET PELLETIER
Rang Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 18 Cher ALLOUIS PARDON PATRICK 92 89 92 273
2 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courrières DIÉVART JÉRÔME 89 87 93 269
3 69 Rhône St Priest ROTH DIDIER 89 90 90 269
4 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrières RÉGNIER BENJAMIN 92 89 87 268
5 59 Nord 2 Hondschoote VANDENBILCKE THIERRY 86 86 94 266
6 8 Ardennes Clavy Warby TURQUIN JEAN 86 88 91 265
7 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc GEORGET BERNADETTE 90 86 87 263
8 59 Nord 3 Wambrechies VANPOUILLE CHRISTOPHE 87 91 85 263
9 59 Nord 1 Moncheaux WOJCIEKOWSKI JEAN-PIERRE 86 88 87 261

10 80 Somme Estréboeuf GODQUIN MATHIEU 83 90 85 258
11 77 Seine et Marne ST Faremoutiers PETIT CÉDRIC 84 87 82 253
12 10 Aube 3 La Chapelle St Luc CHALON PATRICK 87 77 80 244
13 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc JOUDRAIN FLAVIAN 77 80 84 241



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  NOMAIN 2009
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET PELLETIER
Rang Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 62 Pas de Calais 2 Béthune NOWAK MICHEL 88 84 89 261
2 80 Somme Albert VALVEKENS DANIEL 84 88 81 253
3 10 Aube 3 La Chapelle St Luc MERCUEL LUC 81 84 87 252
4 18 Cher FOECY VAUCHAMP DANIEL 81 84 86 251
5 8 Ardennes Clavy Warby RIOLFI JEAN 89 78 83 250
6 59 Nord 2 Nomain REZGUI BERNARD 81 81 87 249
7 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc DELAFUENTE JUAN 85 82 79 246
8 62 Pas de Calais 1 St Martin les B. COURQUIN JEAN-MICHEL 88 82 74 244
9 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc LOURDEL ERIC 82 84 75 241

10 59 Nord 1 Auby OLDER ERIC 68 81 86 235
11 69 Rhône Givors CHASSAIGNON PAUL 84 73 76 233
12 59 Nord 3 Wambrechies VIART GEORGES 77 74 79 230

77 Seine et Marne ST Faremoutiers PINON JEAN ERICK abs

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL:  PISTOLET PELLETIER
Rang Dpt Equipe Club Jeune S1 S2 S3 Pts

1 69 Rhône Givors ZANUS THÉOPHILE 95 89 94 278
2 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc REHN MARTIN 90 92 94 276
3 80 Somme Estréboeuf BERGER VALENTIN 85 91 90 266
4 10 Aube 3 La Chapelle St Luc LEDOUARE VALENTIN 85 75 84 244
5 77 Seine et Marne ST Faremoutiers SURCIN JEREMY 85 75 74 234
6 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc MONTAGNON CHARLIE 80 73 79 232
7 59 Nord 1 Bruay-sur-Escaut MOREAUX REMY 78 70 76 224
8 59 Nord 2 Bruay-sur-Escaut MOREAUX TRISTAN 78 73 73 224
9 62 Pas de Calais 1 Festubert PLANCQ JULIEN 74 68 77 219

10 59 Nord 3 Bruay-sur-Escaut CAULIER VALENTIN 67 68 66 201
11 8 Ardennes Rocroi PETITDAN FLORENTIN 50 61 65 176
12 62 Pas de Calais 2 Festubert D'HAEYER TIPHANIE 57 64 50 171
13 18 Cher FOECY ROUSSEL AMANDINE 36 47 44 127


